508906051 12/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI676434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	REQUEST TO REVERT THE ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOKIBO, INC.	12/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Eunhyung CHO	
Street Address:	102-1204, 51. Yangpyeongro30gil	
Internal Address:	Youngdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	07201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11112960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4352521361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: vmangum@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen

Address Line 1: 1389 Center Drive, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I5397.10002US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa Mangum	
SIGNATURE:	Vanessa Mangum	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=I5397-10002US02_Assignment_Statement#page1.tiff source=I5397-10002US02_Assignment_Statement#page2.tiff

PATENT 508906051 REEL: 069525 FRAME: 0904

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Eunhyung CHO

Application No.: 16/863,941

Art Unit 2175

Filed:

April 30, 2020

Conf. No.:

7510

For:

METHOD FOR GENERATING AND REPRODUCING MULTIMEDIA CONTENT, ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR PERFORMING SAME, AND RECORDING MEDIUM IN WHICH PROGRAM FOR EXECUTING

SAME IS RECORDED

Examiner:

REZA U NABI

Customer No.:

97149

Attorney Docket No.: I5397.10002US02

REQUEST TO REVERT THE ASSIGNEE

Mail Stop AMENDMENT Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

An Assignment was recorded with the USPTO on June 16, 2022, which inadvertently included Patent No. 11,112,960. Because this assignment included this patent by mistake, the applicant requests that the Assignee reverts to the inventor and applicant, Eunhyung CHO.

Dated this 5 day of December, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

/R. Burns Israelsen/

R. BURNS ISRAELSEN Registration No. 42685 Attorney for Applicant Customer No. 97149 Telephone No. (435) 252-1360